Dear JRS Members:

Below is important global partnership information from the American Roentgen Ray Society (ARRS) for you.

AJR Article for JRS Members

ARRS has made this *AJR* article freely available to JRS members through mid-June 2018:

Screening for Lung Cancer Lexicon for Communicating With Health Care Providers

https://www.ajronline.org/doi/abs/10.2214/AJR.17.18865

Options to Participate in the ARRS 2018 Meeting, April 22-27

The ARRS 2018 Annual Meeting will take place in Washington, DC. If you are not able to travel to DC, the Virtual Meeting provides registrants with the opportunity to earn credit live or through on-demand offerings. Recordings and credit claiming will be available until July 27.

Learn more about the meeting at http://www.arrs.org/AM18/Virtual and http://www.arrs.org/am18.

Individuals that are members of both JRS and ARRS will receive a discount when registering online for the meeting by April 20. Register by March 30 for the lowest registration rates.

JRS Members are Invited to Join ARRS

Through this global partnership ARRS is pleased to offer complimentary online membership for radiology residents in a training program and for radiologists in fellowship training. ARRS also offers a significant discount on ARRS online membership for JRS members in active practice. Please follow the steps below in order to become an ARRS member:

- 1. Apply online at https://cf.arrs.org/Membership/apply/apply.cfm
- 2. Use the Promotional Code indicated in the box below based on your selected ARRS Membership Category.

		ARRS Promotional
		Code for
ARRS Membership	ARRS Membership	
Category	Description	JRS Members
	Complimentary online	
	membership for JRS	
	members in: 1) a	
	radiology residency	
	training program or 2) a	
	radiology fellowship	Promotional Code:
In-Training Member	training program	JRSTRN
	Reduced online	
	membership rate for	
	JRS practicing	Promotional Code:
Member	radiologists	JRSMEM

- 3. Complete the membership form in order to receive the complimentary or reduced membership fee.
- 4. Questions may be directed to membership@arrs.org.

Sincerely,

ARRS

www.arrs.org * membership@arrs.org